Product Data
A200105GRepresentative drawing only. Some product models may vary.
A200326A
TOUGHER
• Flame roll-out sensors standard
• Adjustable heating blower OFF delay
• Factory set blower ON delay
• RPJ® primary heat exchanger

2
G97CTN (Series A): Product Data
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
A221575
IMPORTANT: For California Residents:
For installation in SCAQMD only: This furnace does not meet the
SCAQMD Rule 1111 14 ng/J NOx emission limit, and thus is subject to
a mitigation fee of up to $450. This furnace is not eligible for the Clean
Air Furnace Rebate Program: www.CleanAirFurnaceRebate.com
FURNACE COMPONENTS
A190145
MINIMUM CLEARANCES TO COMBUSTIBLE
MATERIALS
The furnace should be sized to provide 100 percent of the design heating
load requirement plus any margin that occurs because of furnace model
size capacity increments.  None of the furnace model sizes can be used if
the heating load is 20,000 BTU or lower.  Use Air Conditioning
Contractors of America (Manual J and S); American Society of Heating,
Refrigerating, and Air-Conditioning Engineers; or other approved
engineering method to calculate heating load estimates and select the
furnace. Excessive oversizing of the furnace may cause the furnace
and/or vent to fail prematurely, customer discomfort and/or vent
freezing.
Failure to follow these guidelines is considered faulty installation and/or
misapplication of the furnace; and resulting failure, damage, or repairs
may impact warranty coverage.
POSITION CLEARANCE
Rear 0 (0 mm)
Front (Combustion air openings in
furnace and in structure) 1 in. (25 mm)
Required for service*
*. Consult your local buildin codes
24 in. (610 mm)†
†. Recommended
All Sides of Supply Plenum* 1 in. (25 mm)
Sides 0 (0 mm)
Vent 0 (0 mm)
Top of Furnace 1 in.  (25 mm)
Manufacturer reserves the right to change, at any time, specifications and designs without notice and without obligations.
3
G97CTN (Series A): Product Data
Table 1 – SPECIFICATIONS
UNIT SIZE 0601716 0801716 0802120 1002122 1202422
HEATING AND CAPACITY AND EFFICIENCY
INPUT BTUH*
*. Gas input ratings are certified for elevations to 2000 ft. (610 M). In USA, For elevations above 2000 ft (610 M), reduce ratings 4 percent for each 1000 ft (305 M) above sea
level. Refer to National Fuel Gas Code NFPA 54/ANSI Z223.1 Table F.4 or furnace installation instructions.
High Heat (BTUH) 60,000 80,000 80,000 100,000 120,000
Low Heat (BTUH) 39,000 52,000 52,000 65,000 78,000
OUTPUT CAPACITY
(BTUH)†
†. Capacity in accordance with U.S. Government DOE test procedures.
High Heat (BTUH) 58,000 77,000 76,000 97,000 116,000
Low Heat (BTUH) 38,000 50,000 50,000 63,000 75,000
CERTIFIED TEMPERATURE RISE
RANGE - °F (°C)
High Heat 40 - 70 (22 - 39) 40 - 70 (22 - 39) 40 - 70 (22 - 39) 40 - 70 (22 - 39) 40 - 70 (22 - 39)
Low Heat 25 - 55 (14 - 31) 25 - 55 (14 - 31) 25 - 55 (14 - 31) 30 - 60 (17 - 33) 30 - 60 (17 - 33)
AFUE†
Upflow 97.0 97.0 97.0 97.0 97.0
Downflow 95 95 95 95 95
Horizontal 96.3 96.2 96.7 96.2 96.7
AIRFLOW CAPACITY AND BLOWER DATA
Rated Certified External Static Pres-
sure, in. w.c.